TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367190

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, Inc.		12/22/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Control Devices, LLC		
Street Address:	1555 Larkin Williams Road		
City:	Fenton		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63026		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2495671	FLEXI-HINGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127667000

tmmpls@faegrebd.com Email: Chris Hofstad/Sarah House **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	503189.23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=1672620#page1.tif source=1672620#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is effective the 22nd day of December, 2015, between Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Appendix A (the "Trademarks") and in the goodwill associated therewith, and Control Devices, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title in the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR: Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, Inc.
SIGNATURE: Lolut & Melani
NAME: Robert Melani
TITLE: President
WITNESS SIGNATURE: WITNESS SIGNATURE:
NAME: Elliott J. Ehrenreich

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG.NO.	REG. DATE
FLEXI-HINGE	UNITED STATES	2,495,671	10/9/2001

US.103600132.03

US.103600132.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 12/28/2015